| qustan Autoplast Private Limited (HAPL) 

Nature of 5 , . 
 snsachon Related Party Transaction (Arm’s Length Basis) 

[Stake to be acquired][100% 
No. of shares to be ; " 
acquired 1,50,000 equity shares 

Consideration per 
share 

% 10 per share (at par) 

‘Tota.l consideration ]? 15,00,000 (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs only) 

Expected date of 

completion 
On or before 16th October 2025 

WORKS : NEEMRANA (RAJASTHAN) 

[ Particulars H Details 

Line of business of 
IHAPL 

Manufacturing of plastic components and other auto parts 

[Stage of operations HIm’tial stage of operations.